
	
RED RAIDER OFFENSE
	 QB	 7	 Donovan Smith (6-5, 230, Fr.-RS)
		  3	 Henry Colombi (6-3, 215, Sr.-1L)
	 -or-	 2	 Behren Morton (6-2, 200, Fr.-HS)
	 RB	 4	 SaRodorick Thompson (6-0, 215, Jr.-2L)
	 -or-	 14	 Xavier White (6-0, 200, Jr.-1L)
	 -or-	 28	 Tahj Brooks (5-10, 220, So.-1L)
		  27	 Cam’Ron Valdez (5-9, 195, Fr.-HS)
	 X	 10	 Kaylon Geiger Sr. (5-10, 180, Sr.-TR)
		  85	 Trey Cleveland (6-4, 195, So.-1L)
		  84	 J.J. Sparkman (6-4, 225, Fr.-RS)
	 H	 18	 Myles Price (5-10, 180, So.-1L)
		  11	 McLane Mannix (5-10, 185, Sr.-1L)
	 -or-	 86	 Dalton Rigdon (5-11, 170, Sr.-3L)
	 Z	 13	 Erik Ezukanma (6-3, 220, Jr.-2L)
		  19	 Loic Fouonji (6-4, 220, So.-1L)
		  89	 Jerand Bradley (6-5, 220, Fr.-HS)
	 TE	 80	 Mason Tharp (6-9, 250, Fr.-HS)
		  43	 Henry Teeter (6-4, 230, Jr.-SQ)
	 LT	 51	 T.J. Storment (6-7, 320, Sr.-TR)
		  74	 Larry Moore (6-6, 290, Fr.-RS)
	 LG	 70	 Weston Wright (6-6, 320, Jr.-2L)
		  68	 Casey Verhulst (6-6, 310, Sr.-2L)
	 C	 73	 Dawson Deaton (6-6, 310, Sr.-3L)
		  64	 Clayton Franks (6-4, 290, Jr.-1L)
	 RG	 50	 Josh Burger (6-4, 305, Sr.-1L)
		  72	 Landon Peterson (6-6, 315, So.-1L)
	 RT	 76	 Caleb Rogers (6-5, 305, So.-1L)
		  74	 Larry Moore (6-6, 290, Fr.-RS)

RED RAIDER DEFENSE
	 END	 19	 Tyree Wilson (6-6, 275, Jr.-1L)
		  92	 L.B. Moore (6-3, 260, Fr.-RS)
	 N	 95	 Jaylon Hutchings (6-0, 305, Jr.-2L)
	 -or-	 97	 Tony Bradford Jr. (6-1, 290, Jr.-2L)
	 T	 90	 Devin Drew (6-2, 280, Sr.-1L)
		  96	 Philip Blidi (6-3, 295, So.-1L)
	 SAM	 17	 Colin Schooler (6-2, 230, Sr.-1L)
		  24	 Jacob Morgenstern (6-4, 230, Sr.-1L)
	 MIKE	 1	 Krishon Merriweather (6-0, 240, Sr.-1L)
	 -or-	 6	 Riko Jeffers (6-2, 230, Sr.-3L)
		  32	 Tyrique Matthews (5-11, 230, Jr.-2L)
	 WILL	 2	 Brandon Bouyer-Randle (6-2, 240, Sr.-1L)
		  16	 Jesiah Pierre (6-2, 230, So.-TR)
	 SPUR	 22	 Reggie Pearson Jr. (5-11, 195, Jr.-2L)
		  20	 Kosi Eldridge (6-0, 225, Sr.-2L)
	 CB	 23	 DaMarcus Fields (6-0, 200, Sr.-4L)
		  7	 Adrian Frye (6-0, 195, Sr.-3L)
		  29	 Nate Floyd (6-0, 175, Fr.-RS)
	 S	 25	 Dadrion Taylor-Demerson (5-11, 195, Jr.-2L)
		  10	 Cam White (6-0, 195, Jr.-RS)
	 S	 11	 Eric Monroe (5-11, 205, Sr.-1L)
		  0	 Seth Collins (6-3, 215, Sr.-2L)
	 CB	 12	 Rayshad Williams (6-3, 195, Jr.-TR)
	 -or-	 8	 Malik Dunlap (6-3, 215, Jr.-TR)
		  3	 Kobee Minor (6-0, 190, Fr.-RS)

RED RAIDER SPECIALISTS
	 P	 31	 Austin McNamara (6-4, 195, Jr.-2L)
		  46	 Jonathan Garibay (6-1, 215, Sr.-1L)
	 PK	 46	 Jonathan Garibay (6-1, 215, Sr.-1L)
		  36	 Trey Wolff (6-4, 205, Jr.-2L)
	 LS	 30	 Jackson Knotts (5-11, 185, Fr-HS)
		  62	 Hayden Welte (6-5, 220, So-TR)
	 -or-	 61	 Jacob Mauch (6-3, 220, So-TR)
	 KO	 36	 Trey Wolff (6-4, 205, Jr.-2L)
		  46	 Jonathan Garibay (6-1, 215, Sr.-1L)
	 H	 31	 Austin McNamara (6-4, 195, Jr.-2L)
		  2	 Behren Morton (6-2, 200, Fr.-HS)
	 KR	 10	 Kaylon Geiger Sr. (5-10, 180, Sr.-TR)
	 -or-	 28	 Tahj Brooks (5-10, 220, So.-1L)
	 -or-	 18	 Myles Price (5-10, 180, So.-1L)
	 PR	 11	 McLane Mannix (5-10, 185, Sr.-1L)
	 -or-	 7	 Adrian Frye (6-0, 195, Sr.-3L)

TEXAS TECH RED RAIDERS vs. OKLAHOMA STATE COWBOYS

TEXAS TECH
Record	 6-4 Overall; 3-4 Big 12
Rankings	 AP: NR  |  Coaches: NR  |  CFP:  NR 
Last Game	 Def. Iowa State, 41-38
Streak	 Won 1
Interim Head Coach	 Sonny Cumbie
	 Career Record	 1-1 (1st Season)
	 Record at Texas Tech	  1-1 (1st Season)
	 Record vs. Oklahoma State	 0-0

OKLAHOMA STATE
Record	 9-1 Overall; 6-1 Big 12
Rankings	 AP: 9  |  Coaches: 9  |  CFP:  9 
Last Game	 Def. TCU, 63-17
Streak	 Won 3
Head Coach	 Mike Gundy
	 Career Record	 146-68 (17th Season)
	 Record at Oklahoma State	  Same
	 Record vs. Texas Tech	 12-4

Saturday, November 20, 2021  •  Jones AT&T Stadium (60,454)  •  Lubbock, Texas  •  7 p.m.

Satellite Radio: Sirius Channel 134/XM Channel 200/SXM App 954  |  In-Game Stats: www.TexasTech.StatBroadcast.com

COACHING STAFF
SIDELINE
Sonny Cumbie - Interim Head Coach/ 
Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks
Keith Patterson - Defensive Coordinator
Derek Jones - Associate HC/Co-DC/Secondary
Mark Tommerdahl - Associate HC/Special Teams
Joel Filani - Outside Receivers
Steve Farmer - Offensive Line
Paul Randolph - Defensive Line
DeAndre Smith - Running Backs
Luke Wells - Tight Ends/Inside Receivers

PRESS BOX
Kevin Cosgrove - Linebackers
Jake Brown - Offensive Assistant

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
SEPTEMBER	 (all times CT)

4	 vs. Houston# (ESPN)	 W, 38-21
11	 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN (ESPN+)	 W, 28-22
18	 FIU (ESPN+)	 W, 54-21
25	 at Texas* (ABC)	 L, 70-35
OCTOBER
2	 at West Virginia* (ESPN2)	 W, 23-20
9	 TCU* (ESPN)	 L, 52-31
16	 at Kansas* (ESPN+)	 W, 41-14
23	 KANSAS STATE* (FS1)	 L, 25-24
30	 at #4 Oklahoma* (ABC)	 L, 52-21
NOVEMBER
13	 IOWA STATE* (ESPN2)	 W, 41-38
20	 #9 OKLAHOMA STATE* (FOX)	 7 p.m.
27	 at Baylor* (FS1)	 11 a.m.
# - played at NRG Stadium | * - conference game

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
E’Maurion Banks_ _____________________e-mar-ee-un
Philip Blidi______________________________ Blee-dee
Brandon Bouyer-Randle____________________ Boy-yer
Jerand Bradley___________________________ Jah-RON
Tahj Brooks___________________________________ Taj
Austin Brougham________________________ Brock-am
Ethan Carde_________________________________Card
Henry Colombi_______________________ Cuh-lum-bee
Kosi Eldridge_ ____________________________ Co-sigh
Erik Ezukanma______________________Ez-zoo-comma
Loic Fouonji_ _______________________ Low-ick Fun-G
Adrian Frye___________________________________ Fry
Jonathan Garibay_______________________ Gar-ah-bay
Kaylon Geiger_____________________ Kay-lun Guy-gerr
Gilbert Ibeneme_____________________ Ah-ben-uh-me
Riko Jeffers______________________________ Ree-ko
Nelson Mbanasor_____________________M-ban-uh-sor
Jesiah Pierre_ ________________________ Jah-sigh-ah
Tyler Shough_ ____________________________ Schuck
Troy Te’o__________________________________ Tay-oh
SaRodorick Thompson__________________ Sah-rod-rick
Chadarius Townsend_________________ Cha-dar-ee-us
Casey Verhulst__________________________ Vur-hulst

COACHES
Mark Tommerdahl_ _____________________Tom-ur-doll

TELEVISION 
FOX

Tim Brando (Play-by-Play)
Spencer Tillman (Analyst)

HOME RADIO 
Tech Sports Network from Learfield

Geoff Haxton (Play-by-Play)
Chris Level (Analyst)
Steve Pitts (Engineer)

VISITING RADIO 
Oklahoma State Radio

Dave Hunziker (Play-by-Play)
John Holcomb (Analyst)
Robert Allen (Sideline)

TODAY’S OFFICIALS 
Referee_______________________________ David Alvarez 
Umpire _______________________________Stuart Schake
Head Linesman ___________________________Rick Smith
Line Judge __________________________ Mark Estermyer
Field Judge ____________________________ Jason Ledet
Side Judge _____________________________Corey Luxner
Back Judge______________________________ Terry Jones
Center Judge_______________________________Ken Ray
Replay Official__________________________ Tim England

BIG 12 STANDINGS
	 CONF	 PCT.	 OVERALL	 STK

Oklahoma	 6-1	 .857	 9-1	 L1

Oklahoma State	 6-1	 .857	 9-1	 W3

Baylor	 5-2	 .714	 8-2	 W1

Kansas State	 4-3	 .571	 7-3	 W4

Iowa State	 4-3	 .571	 6-4	 L1

Texas Tech	 3-4	 .429	 6-4	 W1

TCU	 2-5	 .286	 4-6	 L1

Texas	 2-5	 .286	 4-6	 L5

West Virginia	 2-5	 .286	 4-6	 L2

Kansas	 1-6	 .143	 2-8	 W1

BIG 12 SCHEDULE
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 20
Texas at West Virginia (ESPN2)	 11 a.m.

Iowa State at Oklahoma (FOX)	 11 a.m.

Kansas at TCU (Big 12 Now on ESPN+)	 3 p.m.

Baylor at Kansas State (FS1)	 4:30 p.m.

Oklahoma State at Texas Tech (FOX)	 7 p.m.

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 26
Kansas State at Texas (FOX)	 11 a.m.

TCU at Iowa State (FS1)	 3:30 p.m.

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 27
Texas Tech at Baylor (FS1)	 11 a.m.

West Virginia at Kansas (FS1)	 6 p.m.

Oklahoma at Oklahoma State (ABC)	 6:30 p.m.

SATURDAY, DECEMBER 4

Big 12 Championship Game (ABC)	 11 a.m.

SERIES HISTORY
Overall	 Tech leads 23-22-3
In Lubbock	 Tech leads 13-7-2
In Stillwater	 OSU leads 14-9-1
At Neutral Site	 None
Current Streak	 OSU W1
Last Meeting	 Tech 44, @OSU 50 (2020)
Largest Tech Win	 58 (58-0 win on Nov. 11, 2000)
Largest Tech Loss	 60 (66-6 loss on Nov. 12, 2011)
Last 10 Games	 OSU leads 8-2

COWBOY OFFENSE
QB	 3	 Spencer Sanders (6-1, 210, RJr.)
		  16	 Shane Illingworth (6-6, 230, So.)
RB	 7	 Jaylen Warren (5-8, 215, RSr.)
		  20	 Dominic Richardson (6-0, 210, So.)
-or-	 27	 Dezmon Jackson (5-11, 220, RSr.)
WR	 1	 Tay Martin (6-3, 186, Sr.)
		  37	 Cale Cabbiness (6-2, 195, RFr.)
WR	 80	 Brennan Presley (5-8, 175, So.)
		  17	 John Paul Richardson (6-0, 180, Fr.)
WR	 28	 Blaine Green (6-1, 215, Fr.)
-or-	 10	 Rashod Owens (6-2, 200, RFr.)
WR	 19	 Bryson Green (6-1, 205, Fr.)
-or- 	 85	 Jaden Bray (6-2, 187, Fr.)
CW	 87	 Logan Carter (6-3, 245, RSr.)
-or-	 90	 Braden Cassity (6-2, 240, RJr.)
-or-	 48	 Silas Barr (6-5, 285, Fr.)
LT 	 67	 Cole Birmingham (6-5, 308, RSo.)
		  76 	 Caleb Etienne (6-7, 350, RSo.)
-or- 	 68 	 Taylor Miterko (6-6, 295, RSo.)
LG 	 72	 Josh Sills (6-6, 325, RSr.)
-or-	 60	 Tyrese Williams (6-2, 300, RJr.)
C		 51	 Danny Godlevske (6-2, 300, RSr.)
		  66	 Joe Michalski (6-4, 300, RSo.)
RG	 70	 Hunter Woodard (6-5, 300, RJr.)
		  77	 Hunter Anthony (6-6, 320, RJr.)
RT 	 74	 Preston Wilson (6-5, 295, RSo.)
-or- 	 61	 Jake Springfield (6-5, 310, RSo.)

COWBOY DEFENSE
DE	 9	 Brock Martin (6-3, 250, RSr.)
-or-	 30	 Collin Oliver (6-2, 225, Fr.)
		  52	 Ben Kopenski (6-1, 250, RJr.)
DT	 98	 Brendon Evers (6-2, 295, RSr.)
-or-	 42	 Jayden Jernigan (6-1, 285, RSo.)
DT	 95	 Israel Antwine (6-3, 300, Sr.)
		  99	 Sione Asi (6-1, 320, RSr.)
-or- 	 35	 Samuela Tuihalamaka (6-1, 304, RJr.)
DE	 89	 Tyler Lacy (6-4, 295, RJr.)
		  96	 Kody Walterscheid (6-6, 275, RSo.)
-or- 	 92	 Nathan Latu (6-4, 270, RSo.)
LB	 20	 Malcolm Rodriguez (5-11, 225, Sr.)
		  44	 Kamryn Farrar (5-11, 205, RSo.)
LB	 16	 Devin Harper (6-0, 235, RSr.)
		  38	 Mason Cobb (6-0, 230, So.)
-or- 	 11	 Lamont Bishop (6-2, 230, RJr.)
CB	 24	 Jarrick Bernard-Converse (6-1, 200, Sr.)
		  6	 Jabbar Muhammad (5-10, 175, So.)
S		 2	 Tanner McCalister (5-11, 195, Sr.)
		  13	 Thomas Harper (5-11, 180, Jr.)
S		 25	 Jason Taylor II (6-0, 215, RJr.)
		  18 	 Sean Michael Flanagan (6-1, 210, RJr.)
-or-	 3	 Tre Sterling (5-11, 205, RSr.)
S		 31	 Kolby Harvell-Peel (6-0, 207, Sr.)
		  39	 Trey Rucker (6-0, 195, Jr.)
CB	 0	 Christian Holmes (6-1, 205, RSr.)
		  4	 Korie Black (6-0, 185, So.)

COWBOY SPECIALISTS
P		 29	 Tom Hutton (6-3, 201, Jr.)
		  49	 Tanner Brown (6-0, 160, Sr.)
K	 49	 Tanner Brown (6-0, 160, Sr.)
		  19	 Alex Hale (6-0, 204, RJr.)
KO	 49	 Tanner Brown (6-0, 160, Sr.)
-or-	 59	 Brady Pohl (6-2, 207, RSo.)
LS	 53	 Matt Hembrough (6-3, 215, RSr.)
		  63	 Zeke Zaragoza (5-10, 205, RJr.)
H	 29	 Tom Hutton (6-3, 201, Jr.)
		  59	 Brady Pohl (6-2, 207, RSo.)
KR	 80	 Brennan Presley (5-8, 175, So.)
		  20	 Dominic Richardson (6-0, 210, So.)
		  5	 Zach Middleton (5-9, 202, RFr.)
-or- 	 7	 Jaylen Warren (5-8, 215, RSr.)
PR 	 80	 Brennan Presley (5-8, 175, So.)
		  17	 John Paul Richardson (6-0, 180, Fr.)

COACHING STAFF
SIDELINE
Mike Gundy - Head Coach
Joe Bob Clements - Defensive Line
Charlie Dickey - Offensive Line
Tim Duffie - Cornerbacks
Dan Hammerschmidt - Safeties
Tim Rattay - Quarterbacks
John Wozniak - Running Backs

PRESS BOX
Kasey Dunn - Offensive Coordinator/Receivers
Jim Knowles - Defensive Coordinator/Linebackers
Jason McEndoo - Cowboy Backs
Greg Richmond - Defensive Line

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
SEPTEMBER	 (all times CT)

4	 Missouri State (ESPN+)	 W, 23-16
11	 Tulsa (FS1)	 W, 28-23
18 	 at Boise State (FS1)	 W, 21-20
25	 #25 Kansas State* (ESPN+)	 W, 31-20 
OCTOBER
2	 #21 Baylor* (ESPN2)	 W, 24-14
16	 at #25 Texas* (FOX)	 W, 32-24
23	 at Iowa State* (FOX)	 L, 21-24
30	 Kansas* (FS1)	 W, 55-3
NOVEMBER
6	 at West Virginia* (ESPN)	 W, 24-3
13	 TCU* (FOX)	 W, 63-17
20	 at Texas Tech* (FOX)	 7 p.m. CT
27	 Oklahoma* (ABC)	 6:30 p.m. CT
* - conference game

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Jarrick Bernard-Converse____________________JAR-ick
Kolby Harvell-Peel__________________ har-VELL - PEEL
Samuela Tuihalamaka_________________ sam-WELL-uh
_________________________TOO-ee-HAH-luh-MAH-kah
Kamryn Farrar_ ___________________CAM-rin fuh-RARR
Danny Godlevske_____________________ god-LEV-skee
Matt Hembrough_ ________________________ hem-BRO
Brady Pohl_ _________________________________ POLE
Zeke Zaragoza______________________zare-uh-GO-zuh
Joe Michalski_______________________muh-HALL-skee
Taylor Miterko_________________________ mih-TERK-oh
Caleb Etienne_____________________________E-tee-en
Austin Jarrard_ __________________________ juh-RARD
Nathan Latu______________________________ LAH-too
Israel Antwine__________________________ ANN-twine
Kody Walterscheid_____________________ walter-SHIDE
Sione Asi_______________________ see-OH-nay AH-see



TEXAS TECH NUMERICAL ROSTER
	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR-EX	 HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL

	 0	 Seth Collins	 DB	 6-3	 215	 Sr-2L	 San Diego, Calif.

	    1	 Krishon Merriweather	 LB	 6-0	 240	 Sr-1L	 Hazelwood, Mo.

	    2	 Brandon Bouyer-Randle	 LB	 6-2	 240	 Sr-1L	 Battle Creek, Mich./Michigan State

	 2	 Behren Morton	 QB	 6-2	 200	 Fr-HS	 Eastland, Texas/Eastland

	 3	 Henry Colombi	 QB	 6-3	 215	 Sr-1L	 Hollywood, Fla./Utah State

	 3	 Kobee Minor	 DB	 6-0	 190	 Fr-RS	 Lake Dallas, Texas/Lake Dallas

	 4	 SaRodorick Thompson	 RB	 6-0	 215	 Jr-2L	 Irving, Texas/Ranchview

	 5	 Chadarius Townsend	 RB	 6-0	 220	 Sr-1L	 Tanner, Ala./Alabama

	 6	 Riko Jeffers	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Sr-4L	 Garland, Texas/Sasche 

	 7	 Adrian Frye	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Sr-3L	 Houston, Texas/Eisenhower

	 7	 Donovan Smith	 QB	 6-5	 230	 Fr-RS	 Las Vegas, Nev./Frenship

	 8	 Malik Dunlap	 DB	 6-3	 215	 Jr-TR	 Charlotte, N.C./N.C. State

	 8	 Maverick McIvor	 QB	 6-3	 215	 So-SQ	 San Angelo, Texas/Central

	 9	 Marquis Waters	 DB	 6-1	 215	 Sr-TR	 Delray Beach, Fla./Duke

	 10	 Kaylon Geiger	 WR	 5-10	 180	 Sr-TR	 Fort Worth, Texas/Troy

	 10	 Cam White	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Jr-RS	 Flora, Miss./Northwest Mississippi

	 11	 McLane Mannix	 WR	 5-10	 185	 Sr-1L	 Midland,Texas/Nevada 

	 11	 Eric Monroe	 DB	 5-11	 205	 Sr-1L	 Houston, Texas/LSU

	 12	 Tyler Shough	 QB	 6-5	 225	 Jr-TR	 Chandler, Ariz./Oregon

	 12	 Rayshad Williams	 DB	 6-3	 195	 Jr-TR	 Memphis, Tenn./UCLA

	 13	 Erik Ezukanma	 WR	 6-3	 220	 Jr-2L	 Fort Worth, Texas/Timber Creek

	 14	 Xavier White	 RB	 6-0	 200	 Jr-1L	 Lubbock, Texas/Dodge City C.C.

	 15	 Cole Boyd	 DB	 6-3	 200	 So-1L	 Boerne, Texas/Boerne

	 15	 Travis Koontz	 TE	 6-4	 255	 Sr-1L	 Austintown, Ohio/Ventura C.C.

	 16	 Jesiah Pierre 	 LB	 6-2	 230	 So-TR	 Mount Dora, Fla./Florida

	 17	 Parker McNeil	 QB	 6-5	 220	 Jr-TR	 Austin, Texas/McNeil/Troy

	 17	 Colin Schooler	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Sr-1L	 Dana Point, Calif./Arizona

	 18	 Myles Price	 WR	 5-10	 180	 So-1L	 The Colony, Texas/The Colony

	 19	 Loic Fouonji	 WR	 6-4	 220	 So-1L	 Midland, Texas/Lee

	 19	 Tyree Wilson	 DL	 6-6	 275	 Jr-1L	 New London, Texas/Texas A&M

	 20	 Kosi Eldridge	 DB	 6-0	 225	 Sr-2L	 Denton, Texas/Kilgore J.C.

	 21	 Cameron Watts	 DB	 5-11	 195	 Jr-1L	 Tulsa, Okla./Northeast Oklahoma A&M

	 22	 Sterling Galban	 WR	 5-11	 180	 Jr-SQ	 Burnet, Texas/Burnet

	 22	 Reggie Pearson Jr.	 DB	 5-11	 200	 Jr-TR	 Detroit, Mich./Wisconsin

	 23	 Kyron Cumby	 RB	 5-8	 180	 So-TR	 Plano, Texas/Plano/Illinois

	 23	 DaMarcus Fields	 DB	 6-0	 200	 Sr-4L	 Taylor, Texas/Taylor

	 24	 Cole Kirkpatrick	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Fr-HS	 Argyle, Texas/Argyle

	 24	 Jacob Morgenstern	 LB	 6-4	 230	 Sr-1L	 Poughkeepsie, N.Y./Duke

	 25	 Dadrion Taylor-Demerson	 DB	 5-11	 195	 Jr-2L	 Oklahoma City, Okla./Carl Albert

	 26	 Jason Lloyd	 TE	 6-4	 240	 So-RS	 Belmont, Calif./College of San Mateo

	 27	 Cam’Ron Valdez	 RB	 5-9	 195	 Fr-HS	 Rockdale, Texas/Rockdale

	 28	 Tahj Brooks	 RB	 5-10	 220	 So-1L	 Manor, Texas/Manor

	 28	 Louis Ortiz	 DB	 5-11	 195	 Fr-HS	 Dumas, Texas/Dumas

	 29	 Nate Floyd	 DB	 6-0	 175	 Fr-RS	 College Station, Texas/A&M Consolidated

	 29	 Ben Gair	 WR	 6-1	 195	 Fr-HS	 Grapevine, Texas/Grapevine

	 30	 Jackson Knotts	 LS	 5-11	 185	 Fr-HS	 Plant City, Fla./Plant City

	 31	 Austin McNamara	 P	 6-4	 195	 Jr-2L	 Gilbert, Ariz./Highland

	 31	 Joseph Plunk	 DB	 5-10	 165	 Fr-RS	 Amarillo, Texas/Tascosa

	 32	 Jake Bishop	 WR	 5-7	 175	 So-SQ	 Aledo, Texas/Aledo

	 32	 Tyrique Matthews	 LB	 5-11	 230	 Jr-2L	 Houston, Texas/Eisenhower

	 33	 Ronnie Hart	 RB	 6-0	 215	 So-RS	 Leonard, Texas/Leonard/Cisco J.C.

	 33	 Matthew Young	 LB	 6-1	 240	 Sr-TR	 Las Cruces, N.M./New Mexico State

	 34	 Bryce Robinson	 LB	 6-2	 230	 So-SQ	 Sachse, Texas/Sachse

	 35	 Patrick Curley 	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Jr-2L	 Wagoner, Okla./Wagoner

	 36	 Trey Wolff	 PK	 6-4	 205	 Jr-2L	 Spring, Texas/Klein 

	 37	 Imari Jones	 DB	 6-1	 165	 Fr-HS	 Lubbock, Texas/Coronado

	 38	 Jett Whitfield	 DB	 5-10	 205	 So-SQ	 New Deal, Texas/New Deal

	 39	 Charles Robinson	 LB	 6-0	 230	 Fr-HS	 Lubbock, Texas/Coronado

	 40	 Luis Jaramillo	 DB	 6-2	 185	 So-SQ	 Austin, Texas/Lake Travis

	 41	 Joe Shaw	 DB	 5-10	 165	 Fr-HS	 Canyon, Texas/Canyon

	 41	 Jayden York	 TE	 6-4	 235	 Fr-RS	 Austin, Texas/Bowie

	 42	 Gage Elder	 LB	 5-11	 215	 Fr-HS	 Rockwall, Texas/Rockwall

	
	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR-EX	 HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL

	 43	 Jake Justice	 DL	 6-6	 225	 So-SQ	 Houston, Texas/Lutheran Academy

	 43	 Henry Teeter	 TE	 6-4	 230	 Jr-SQ	 San Angelo, Texas/Holy Cross

	 45	 Austin Brougham	 WR	 6-2	 205	 Jr-SQ	 Fort Worth, Texas/Navarro J.C.

	 45	 Chief Collins 	 DB	 5-11	 190	 Fr-HS	 Lucas, Texas/Lovejoy

	 46	 Jon-Jon Davis	 DB	 6-1	 175	 Fr-RS	 Dallas, Texas/South Oak Cliff

	 46	 Jonathan Garibay	 PK	 6-1	 215	 Sr-1L	 Rubidoux, Calif./Riverside City College

	 47	 Ethan Frasier	 LB	 6-2	 235	 So-SQ	 Highlands Ranch, Colo./Thunder Ridge

	 47	 Jalen McCoslin	 WR	 6-0	 180	 Fr-HS	 Argyle, Texas/Liberty Christian

	 48	 Derrick Lewis II	 LB	 6-1	 210	 Fr-RS	 Schertz, Texas/Samuel Clemens

	 48	 Grant Nickel	 PK	 6-0	 160	 Fr-HS	 Spring, Texas/Grand Oaks

	 49	 Charles Esters III	 DL	 6-3	 245	 Fr-HS	 Cedar Hill, Texas/Cedar Hill

	 50	 Josh Burger	 OL	 6-4	 305	 Sr-1L	 Aurora, Ohio/Wofford

	 50	 Trent Low	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Fr-RS	 Midland, Texas/Lee

	 51	 Robert Wooten	 DL	 6-3	 240	 So-TR	 Stafford, Texas/Virginia Tech

	 51	 T.J. Storment	 OL	 6-7	 320	 Sr-TR	 Statesville, N.C./TCU

	 53	 Trevor Roberson	 OL	 6-11	 345	 So-SQ	 Wellington, Texas/Wellington 

	 54	 Bryce Ramirez	 LB	 6-2	 230	 So-SQ	 Missouri City, Texas/George Ranch

	 56	 Jackson Baggett	 LB	 6-3	 220	 So-SQ	 Bushland, Texas/Bushland

	 57	 Blake Spence	 OL	 6-1	 255	 Fr-HS	 Argyle, Texas/Argyle

	 58	 Jack Tucker	 OL	 6-7	 285	 Fr-HS	 Argyle, Texas/Argyle

	 59	 Isaac Smith	 DL	 6-6	 240	 Fr-HS	 Wagoner, Okla./Wagoner

	 60	 Landon Reeves	 PK	 5-9	 155	 Jr-TR	 Idalou, Texas/Idalou/Ottawa

	 61	 Jacob Mauch	 LS	 6-3	 220	 So-TR	 Covina, Calif./Mount SAC College

	 62	 Hayden Welte	 LS	 6-5	 220	 So-TR	 Princeton, Ill./Louisiana-Monroe

	 63	 Aaron Castro	 OL	 6-2	 310	 So-SQ	 Hutto, Texas/Hutto

	 64 	 Clayton Franks	 OL	 6-4	 290	 Jr-1L	 Mansfield, Texas / Legacy 

	 65	 Tay Yanta II	 OL	 6-4	 350	 Fr-TR	 Falls City, Texas/Mary-Hardin-Baylor

	 66	 Matt Keeler	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Fr-RS	 Chicago, Ill./Coffeyville C.C.

	 67	 Blake Burris	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Fr-HS	 Irving, Texas/Air Force Prep

	 68	 Casey Verhulst	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Sr-2L	 Plano, Texas/Plano East

	 69	 Caleb Rodkey	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Fr-HS	 Missouri City, Texas/Ridge Point

	 70	 Weston Wright	 OL	 6-6	 320	 Jr-2L	 New Braunfels, Texas/New Braunfels

	 71	 Brett Canis	 OL	 6-6	 315	 Fr-HS	 Midland, Texas/Midland

	 72	 Landon Peterson	 OL	 6-6	 315	 So-1L	 Odessa, Texas/Permian

	 73	 Dawson Deaton	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Sr-3L	 Frisco, Texas/Frisco

	 74	 Larry Moore	 OL	 6-6	 290	 Fr-RS	 Missouri City, Texas/Fort Bend Marshall

	 75	 Jacoby Jackson	 OL	 6-6	 330	 Fr-HS	 Arlington, Texas/Mansfield Summit

	 76	 Caleb Rogers	 OL	 6-5	 305	 So-1L	 Mansfield, Texas/Lake Ridge

 	 77	 Ethan Carde	 OL	 6-8	 315	 Jr-1L	 Valrico, Fla./Coffeyville C.C.

	 78	 Matthew Daniel	 DL	 6-2	 285	 So-TR	 Fort Worth, Texas/Southwest Baptist

	 79	 Jacob Votaw	 OL	 6-5	 265	 Fr-HS	 Austin, Texas/Austin Regents

	 80	 Mason Tharp	 TE	 6-9	 250	 Fr-HS	 Klein, Texas/Klein

	 82	 Nehemiah Martinez	 WR	 5-9	 190	 Fr-HS	 Lubbock, Texas/Air Force Prep

	 83	 Cameron Cantrell	 WR	 6-1	 200	 So-SQ	 Whitehouse, Texas/Whitehouse

	 84	 J.J. Sparkman	 WR	 6-4	 225	 Fr-RS	 Longview, Texas/Pine Tree

	 85	 Trey Cleveland	 WR	 6-4	 195	 So-1L	 Arlington, Texas/Arlington

	 86	 Dalton Rigdon	 WR	 5-11	 170	 Sr-3L	 Perryton, Texas/Perryton

	 88	 Jed Castles	 TE	 6-7	 225	 Fr-HS	 Wichita Falls, Texas/Rider

	 89	 Jerand Bradley	 WR	 6-5	 220	 Fr-HS	 Frisco, Texas/DeSoto

 	 90	 Devin Drew	 DL	 6-2	 280	 Sr-1L	 Kansas City, Mo./Iowa Western C.C.

	 91	 Nelson Mbanasor	 DL	 6-3	 275	 Sr-2L	 Pflugerville, Texas/Hendrickson

	 92	 L.B. Moore	 DL	 6-3	 260	 Fr-RS	 Amarillo,Texas/Tascosa

	 93	 Troy Te’o	 DL	 6-2	 300	 Sr-1L	 Lubbock, Texas/Eastern New Mexico

	 94	 Tre’Jon Lewis	 DL	 6-4	 270	 So-1L	 Manor, Texas/Manor

	 95	 Jaylon Hutchings	 DL	 6-0	 305	 Jr-2L	 Forney, Texas/Forney

	 96	 Philip Blidi	 DL	 6-3	 295	 So-1L	 Portales N.M./Portales

	 97	 Tony Bradford Jr.	 DL	 6-1	 290	 Jr-2L	 Houston, Texas/North Shore

	 98	 E’Maurion Banks	 DL	 6-5	 295	 Fr-HS	 Wichita Falls, Texas/Rider

	 99	 Gilbert Ibeneme	 DL	 6-3	 285	 So-SQ	 Pearland, Texas/Pearland

OKLAHOMA STATE NUMERICAL ROSTER
	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR	 HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL
	 0	 LD Brown	 RB	 5-9	 200	 RSr.-4L	 Dallas, TX / DeSoto
	 0	 Christian Holmes	 CB	 6-1	 205	 RSr.-1L	 Leland, MS / McNair / Missouri
	 1	 Tay Martin	 WR	 6-3	 186	 Sr.-1L	 Houma, LA / Ellender Memorial / Wash. State
	 2	 Tanner McCalister	 S	 5-11	 195	 Sr.-3L	 Rockwall, TX / Rockwall-Heath
	 3	 Spencer Sanders	 QB	 6-1	 210	 RJr.-2L	 Denton, TX / Ryan
	 3	 Tre Sterling	 S	 5-11	 205	 RSr.-3L	 Sunnyvale, TX / Sunnyvale
	 4	 Korie Black	 CB	 6-0	 185	 So.-1L	 Waco, TX / Connally
	 5	 Kendal Daniels	 S	 6-4	 195	 Fr.-HS	 Beggs, OK / Beggs
	 5	 Zach Middleton	 RB	 5-9	 202	 RFr.-RS	 Tulsa, OK / Bishop Kelley
	 6	 Ethan Bullock	 QB	 6-4	 215	 RSr.-SQ	 Orlando, FL / Winter Park / SDSU / CCSF
	 6	 Jabbar Muhammad	 CB	 5-10	 175	 So.-1L	 DeSoto, TX / DeSoto
	 7	 Jaylen Warren	 RB	 5-8	 215	 RSr.-TR	 Salt Lake City, UT / East / Snow College / Utah State

	 8	 Braydon Johnson	 WR	 6-0	 200	 RSr.-3L	 Arlington, TX / Bowie
	 8	 Cam Smith	 WR	 6-2	 175	 Fr.-HS	 Little Elm, TX / Braswell
	 9	 Brock Martin	 DE	 6-3	 250	 RSr.-3L	 Oologah, OK / Oologah
	 9	 Matt Polk	 WR	 6-3	 200	 RFr.-RS	 Scottsdale, AZ / Saguaro
	 10	 Rashod Owens	 WR	 6-2	 200	 RFr.-RS	 San Antonio, TX / Roosevelt
	 10	 Kale Smith	 CB	 5-11	 155	 Fr.-HS	 Oklahoma City, OK / Midwest City
	 11	 Lamont Bishop	 LB	 6-2	 230	 RJr.-SQ	 Country Club Hills, IL / Hillcrest / Iowa Central CC

	 12	 Gunnar Gundy	 QB	 6-1	 200	 Fr.-HS	 Stillwater, OK / Stillwater
	 12	 Kanion Williams	 S	 6-0	 190	 RJr.-2L	 Dallas, TX / South Oak Cliff
	 13	 Thomas Harper	 S	 5-11	 180	 Jr.-2L	 Knoxville, TN / Karns
	 14	 Nick Session	 S	 6-0	 190	 RFr.-RS	 Gardena, CA / East (UT)
	 14	 Peyton Thompson	 QB	 6-1	 206	 RSo.-SQ	 Tulsa, OK / Union
	 15	 Jonathan Shepherd	 WR	 6-3	 195	 RJr.-SQ	 Kilgore, TX / Kilgore
	 15	 Ty Williams	 S	 6-0	 185	 Fr.-HS	 Muskogee, OK / Muskogee
	 16	 Devin Harper	 LB	 6-0	 235	 RSr.-4L	 Knoxville, TN / Karns
	 16	 Shane Illingworth	 QB	 6-6	 230	 So.-1L	 Norco, CA / Norco
	 17	 Lyrik Rawls	 S	 6-1	 195	 Fr.-HS	 Jefferson, TX / Marshall
	 17	 John Paul Richardson	 WR	 6-0	 180	 Fr.-HS	 Missouri City, TX / Ridge Point
	 18	 Sean Michael Flanagan	 S	 6-1	 210	 RJr.-2L	 Charleston, AR / Charleston
	 19	 Bryson Green	 WR	 6-1	 205	 Fr.-HS	 Allen, TX / Allen
	 19	 Alex Hale	 K	 6-0	 204	 RJr.-1L	 Point Frederick, NSW, Australia / St. Edward’s
	 20	 Dominic Richardson	 RB	 6-0	 210	 So.-1L	 Oklahoma City, OK / Bishop McGuinness
	 20	 Malcolm Rodriguez	 LB	 5-11	 225	 Sr.-4L	 Wagoner, OK / Wagoner
	 22	 Demarco Jones	 CB	 6-0	 185	 RSo.-1L	 Tulsa, OK / Booker T. Washington
	 23	 Gabe Lemons	 S	 6-0	 184	 RJr.-2L	 Prosper, TX / Coppell
	 23	 Jaden Nixon	 RB	 5-10	 175	 Fr.-HS	 Dallas, TX / Lone Star
	 24	 Jarrick Bernard-Converse	CB	 6-1	 200	 Sr.-3L	 Shreveport, LA / Evangel Christian
	 25	 Jason Taylor II	 S	 6-0	 215	 RJr.-2L	 Oklahoma City, OK / Carl Albert
	 25	 Andre Washington	 RB	 6-0	 190	 RSo.-SQ	 Roanoke, TX / Liberty Christian
	 26	 Asa Osbourn	 RB	 5-9	 190	 Fr.-HS	 Denison, TX / Denison
	 26	 Jordan Reagan	 CB	 6-1	 195	 RFr.-RS	 Okmulgee, OK / Bixby
	 27	 Raymond Gay II	 CB	 5-10	 165	 Fr.-HS	 Red Oak, TX / Red Oak
	 27	 Dezmon Jackson	 RB	 5-11	 220	 RSr.-1L	 El Dorado, AR / Parkers Chapel / Hutchinson CC
	 28	 De’kelvion Beamon	 CB	 6-0	 190	 Fr.-HS	 Shreveport, LA / Huntington
	 28	 Blaine Green	 WR	 6-1	 215	 Fr.-HS	 Allen, TX / Allen
	 29	 Tom Hutton	 P	 6-3	 201	 Jr.-2L	 Newborough, VI, Australia / ProKick
	 29	 Cole Stanley	 CB	 5-10	 175	 RFr.-RS	 Stephenville, TX / Stephenville
	 30	 Collin Oliver	 DE	 6-2	 225	 Fr.-HS	 Oklahoma City, OK / Edmond Santa Fe
	 30	 Gabe Simpson	 WR	 6-3	 220	 RJr.-SQ	 Jay, OK / Jay
	 31	 Kolby Harvell-Peel	 S	 6-0	 207	 Sr.-3L	 College Station, TX / A&M Consolidated
	 32	 Clayton Barbour	 WR	 5-10	 180	 RSo.-SQ	 Bixby, OK / Bixby
	 32	 DeSean Buckner	 CB	 6-0	 205	 RFr.-RS	 White Hall, AR / White Hall
	 33	 David Johnson	 S	 6-3	 175	 Fr.-HS	 Ada, OK / Ada
	 35	 Parker Robertson	 S	 5-11	 170	 Fr.-HS	 Dallas, TX / Dallas Christian
	 35	 Samuela Tuihalamaka	 DT	 6-1	 304	 RJr.-2L	 Riverside, CA / Mater Dei
	 36	 Na’Drian Dizadare	 LB	 6-2	 225	 RSo.-1L	 Shreveport, LA / Evangel Christian
	 36	 Vance Hooper	 WR	 6-1	 195	 RSr.-SQ	 McKinney, TX / Heritage / Southern Nazarene
	 37	 Cale Cabbiness	 WR	 6-2	 195	 RFr.-RS	 Norman, OK / Norman North
	 37	 Isreal Isuman-Hundley	 DE	 6-5	 257	 RSo.-SQ	 Colleyville, TX / Heritage
	 38	 Carter Barnard	 S	 5-10	 180	 Fr.-HS	 Stillwater, OK / Stillwater
	 38	 Mason Cobb	 LB	 6-0	 230	 So.-1L	 Provo, UT / Provo
	 39	 Peyton Kramer	 WR	 5-11	 175	 Fr.-HS	 Fort Worth, TX / All Saints’ Episcopal
	 39	 Trey Rucker	 S	 6-0	 195	 Jr.-TR	 Fairfax, VA / Flint Hill / Wake Forest
	 40	 Colby Blatnik	 CW	 6-2	 215	 RFr.-RS	 Dallas, TX / Parish Episcopal
	 40	 Donovan Stephens	 LB	 6-0	 215	 Fr.-HS	 Del City, OK / Del City
	 41	 Constantino Borrelli	 LB	 5-11	 215	 RFr.-RS	 Ramsey, NJ / Don Bosco Prep

	
	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR	 HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL
	 42	 Jayden Jernigan	 DT	 6-1	 285	 RSo.-1L	 Allen, TX / Allen
	 44	 Kamryn Farrar	 LB	 5-11	 205	 RSo.-1L	 Dallas, TX / Skyline
	 45	 Jeff Roberson	 LB	 6-1	 223	 RFr.-RS	 Harrah, OK / Choctaw
	 46	 Nickolas Martin	 LB	 6-0	 200	 Fr.-HS	 Texarkana, TX / Pleasant Grove
	 47	 Luke McEndoo	 CW	 6-1	 255	 Fr.-HS	 Stillwater, OK / Stillwater
	 47	 Jake Schultz	 DE	 6-3	 230	 RSo.-1L	 Prague, OK / Prague
	 48	 Silas Barr	 CW	 6-5	 285	 Fr.-HS	 Pottsboro, TX / Pottsboro
	 48	 Adam Martin	 LB	 5-11	 220	 RSr.-SQ	 Stillwater, OK / Stillwater
	 49	 Tanner Brown	 K	 6-0	 160	 Sr.-TR	 Saugus, CA / Saugus / Coll. of the Canyons / UNLV
	 51	 Danny Godlevske	 OL	 6-2	 300	 RSr.-TR	 Indianapolis, IN / Bishop Chatard / Miami (OH)
	 51	 Bo Hardy	 LB	 5-11	 205	 RFr.-RS	 Piedmont, OK / Piedmont
	 52	 Nathan Engles	 OL	 6-3	 265	 RSr.-SQ	 Pryor, OK / Pryor
	 52	 Ben Kopenski	 DE	 6-1	 250	 RJr.-SQ	 McKinney, TX / Prosper
	 53	 Tyler Berryhill	 LB	 6-1	 210	 RFr.-RS	 Ardmore, OK / Plainview
	 53	 Matt Hembrough	 LS	 6-3	 215	 RSr.-2L	 Lisle, IL / Benet
	 54	 Marcus Duckworth	 DT	 6-1	 295	 RFr.-RS	 North Richland Hills, TX / Birdville
	 56	 Jake Henry	 OL	 6-4	 285	 RFr.-RS	 Tulsa, OK / Union
	 56	 Xavier Ross	 DT	 6-4	 290	 RSo.-SQ	 Cedar Hill, TX / Cedar Hill
	 57	 Ryan Baker	 DE	 6-3	 235	 RFr.-SQ	 Cashion, OK / Cashion
	 57	 Cade Davis	 LS	 6-1	 215	 Fr.-HS	 Tulsa, OK / Bishop Kelley
	 58	 Holden Martinson	 DT	 6-4	 235	 Fr.-HS	 Tulsa, OK / Edison
	 59	 Brady Pohl	 K	 6-2	 207	 RSo.-1L	 Kansas City, MO / Liberty North
	 60	 Tyrese Williams	 OL	 6-2	 300	 RJr.-1L	 Houston, TX / Cypress Ridge
	 61	 Jake Springfield	 OL	 6-5	 310	 RSo.-1L	 Flower Mound, TX / Flower Mound
	 62	 Cade Bennett	 OL	 6-3	 315	 RFr.-SQ	 Scottsdale, AZ / Notre Dame Prep
	 63	 Zeke Zaragoza	 LS	 5-10	 205	 RJr.-SQ	 Ontario, CA / Ontario Christian / Dordt / SBVC
	 65	 Hilton Marsh	 OL	 6-0	 275	 Fr.-HS	 Keller, TX / Keller
	 66	 Joe Michalski	 OL	 6-4	 300	 RSo.-1L	 Overland Park, KS / St. Thomas Aquinas
	 67	 Cole Birmingham	 OL	 6-5	 308	 RSo.-SQ	 Katy, TX / Katy
	 68	 Taylor Miterko	 OL	 6-6	 295	 RSo.-1L	 Carlsbad, NM / Carlsbad
	 69	 Logan Ward	 K	 6-0	 205	 Fr.-HS	 Edmond, OK / Deer Creek
	 70	 Jed Wagner	 DT	 6-2	 250	 Fr.-HS	 Tulsa, OK / Cascia Hall
	 70	 Hunter Woodard	 OL	 6-5	 300	 RJr.-2L	 Tuscola, IL / Tuscola
	 71	 Aden Kelley	 DT	 6-2	 305	 Fr.-HS	 Thomas, OK / Thomas-Fay-Custer
	 71	 Monroe Mills	 OL	 6-6	 300	 RFr.-RS	 Columbia, MO / Father Tolton
	 72	 Josh Sills	 OL	 6-6	 325	 RSr.-1L	 Sarahsville, OH / Meadowbrook / West Virginia
	 73	 Darian Jones	 OL	 6-0	 320	 Fr.-HS	 Missouri City, TX / Fort Bend Hightower
	 74	 Preston Wilson	 OL	 6-5	 295	 RSo.-1L	 Bartonville, TX / Argyle
	 75	 Eli Russ	 OL	 6-4	 310	 So.-1L	 Ardmore, OK / Plainview
	 76	 Caleb Etienne	 OL	 6-7	 350	 RSo.-TR	 New Orleans, LA / Warren Easton / Ft. Scott / Butler
	 77	 Hunter Anthony	 OL	 6-6	 320	 RJr.-1L	 Tuttle, OK / Tuttle
	 79	 Logan Nobles	 OL	 6-6	 295	 Fr.-HS	 Jenks, OK / Jenks
	 80	 Brennan Presley	 WR	 5-8	 175	 So.-1L	 Tulsa, OK / Bixby
	 81	 Dillon Metcalf	 DE	 6-4	 215	 Fr.-HS	 Hooker, OK / Hooker
	 81	 CJ Tate	 WR	 6-0	 190	 RSr.-SQ	 Oklahoma City, OK / PC North / Tabor College
	 82	 Quinton Stewart	 CW	 6-2	 240	 RFr.-RS	 Salina, KS / Salina Central
	 83	 Gordie Geymuller	 LB	 6-2	 210	 RSo.-SQ	 Dallas, TX / Parish Episcopal
	 83	 Haydon Wiginton	 WR	 5-11	 180	 Fr.-HS	 Midlothian, TX / Midlothian Heritage
	 85	 Jaden Bray	 WR	 6-2	 187	 Fr.-HS	 Norman, OK / Norman
	 85	 Justin Hines	 DE	 6-5	 235	 Fr.-HS	 Coweta, OK / Coweta
	 86	 Cale Fulsom	 WR	 6-2	 195	 RSr.-SQ	 Russellville, AR / Russellville / Arkansas Tech
	 87	 Logan Carter	 CW	 6-3	 245	 RSr.-4L	 Henrietta, TX / Henrietta
	 88	 Langston Anderson	 WR	 6-0	 202	 RSo.-SQ	 Midlothian, TX / Heritage
	 88	 Donnie Wingate	 DE	 6-3	 215	 Fr.-HS	 Choctaw, OK / Choctaw
	 89	 Austin Jarrard	 CW	 6-3	 245	 RSo.-TR	 El Dorado Hills, CA / Oak Ridge / American River
	 89	 Tyler Lacy	 DE	 6-4	 295	 RJr.-2L	 Sachse, TX / Sachse
	 90	 Braden Cassity	 CW	 6-2	 240	 RJr.-2L	 Austin, TX / Westlake
	 91	 Tyren Irby	 DE	 6-3	 240	 RSr.-1L	 Lake Cormorant, MS / Lake Cormorant / NW Miss CC

	 92	 Nathan Latu	 DE	 6-4	 270	 RSo.-TR	 Salt Lake City, UT / Olympus / Snow College

	 93	 Collin Clay	 DT	 6-3	 300	 RSo.-RS	 Oklahoma City, OK / Putnam City / Arkansas

	 94	 Trace Ford	 DE	 6-3	 240	 Jr.-2L	 Edmond, OK / Santa Fe
	 95	 Israel Antwine	 DT	 6-3	 300	 Sr.-2L	 Oklahoma City, OK / Millwood / Colorado
	 96	 Kody Walterscheid	 DE	 6-6	 275	 RSo.-1L	 Muenster, TX / Muenster
	 97	 Ian Marshall	 DT	 6-2	 275	 RSr.-TR	 Springfield, MO / Glendale / NEO / Abilene Christian

	 98	 Brendon Evers	 DT	 6-2	 295	 RSr.-3L	 Bixby, OK / Bixby
	 99	 Sione Asi	 DT	 6-1	 320	 RSr.-1L	 Reno, NV / McQueen / Snow College


